$\frac{6.00.07}{\text{TRADEM}} = 06-0$	5-2001 <u>ER SHEET</u>
L. To the Hoporable Commissioner of Patent	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party.	address of receiving party.
Oxford Industries of Connecticut, Inc.	Val 199   Name: Uxtora rerformance Materials, Inc.   Internal Address:   Street Address:   221 South Street Building II
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State of Connecticut [ ] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 221 South Street, Building H City: New Britain State: CT Zip Code: 06051  [ ] Individual(s) citizenship  [ ] Association  [ ] General Partnership  [ ] Limited Partnership  [X] Corporation-State of Connecticut
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  [] Yes [] No  (Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date: May 24, 2001	Assignment) Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,375,109 tached? [] Yes [X] No OXPEKK  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: DeLIO & PETERSON, LLC Street Address: 121 Whitney Avenue City: New Haven State: CT Zip Code: 06510-1241	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40  [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account number below  8. [X] Authorized to charge Deposit Account Number 04-0566 for any over or under payment
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
)	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original docu.  Anthony P. DeLio  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attached to a second control of the original document.  Signature of the original document of the original document.  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited below as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX Action 1985.	ments, and document: [3]  ===================================
Washington, D.C. 20231  Name: Brenda Sullivan Date: M.	ay 30, 2001 Signature: Brunda Sulliva
Name: Brenda Sullivali	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0145

Our Docket: OPMI400001000

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Oxford Industries of Connecticut**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut, having its principal place of business at 221 South Street, Building H, New Britain, Connecticut 06051, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using in its business the trademark **OXPEKK** which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,375,109, registered August 8, 2000; and

WHEREAS, **Oxford Performance Materials**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut, having its principal place of business at 221 South Street, Building H, New Britain, Connecticut 06051, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the respective registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark and registration and including all claims for damages by reason of infringement of said trademark and registration with the right to sue for damages and collect the same from and prior to the date given below, all for the Assignee's use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0146

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has	hereunto caused this instrument to be signed
by its duly authorized officer this <u>24</u> day o	f <u>may</u> , 2001.
	Oxford Industries of Connecticut, Inc.
	By: fitt 7 D. Felice
	Officer's Name: Scott F. DeFelice
	Officer's Title: Secretary
STATE OF CONNECTICUT )	s: New Britain
COUNTY OF HARTFORD )	
On this 24th day of MAY me known and known to me to be the Secretary o executed the foregoing instrument and he acknow	D1_, before me appeared Scott F. DeFelice, to f Oxford Industries of Connecticut, Inc., and who ledged the same to be his free act and deed.
	Notary Public / Binker
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	My Commission Expires 14/36/2606

Separate 27

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/01/2001 REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0147